GOVERNMENT OF TAMEL NADU ABSTRACT

LOCAL PLANNING AREA - Puliangudi - Declaration - Notification under section 10(4) of the Tamil Nadu Town and Country Planning Act 1971 - issued.

RURAL DEVELOPMENT AND LOCAL ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT

G.O.Ms.No.671

Dated 16th March 1974 Read:

G.O.Ms.No.2053 RD&LA dated 20.9.73

ORDER:

A proposal notifying the intention of the Government to declare certain local areas forming a local planning area and to constitute for such local planning area, a local planning authority was published at page 569 of part II Section 1 of the Tamil Nadu Government Gazette dated 7.11.73 for general information as required under sub-section (3) of Section 10 of the Tamil Nadu Town and Country Planning Act 1971, (Tamil Nadu Act 35 of 1972). No objection or suggestion having been received, the Government declare the local areas specified in Column (3) of the Table in the Notification appended to this order to be a local planning area by the name specified in the corresponding entry in column (2) thereof.

2. The appended notification will be published in the tamil Nadu Government Gazette

/BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR/

C.G.Rangabashyam Secretary to Government

/true copy/

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (4) of section 10 of the Tamil Nadu Town and Country Planning Act 1971 (Tamil Nadu Act 35 of 1972) and after previous publication of the declaration under sub-section (1) thereof, the Governor of Tamilnadu hereby declares the area comprising the revenue villages specified in column (3) of the Table below to be a local planning area under the name specified in the corresponding entry in column (2) thereof.

The table

Sl.No. Name of Local Planning Area Number and name of Revenue village.

1. Puliangudi

5. Melapuliangudi

6. Puliangudi 8. Chinthamani

8. Chinthamani 79 Thirumalainaickenpudukudi.

/true copy/

D. Karalan 12.84

Assistant Director of Town and Country Planning, Tirunelveli..2